
 

Monetary Developments: February 2024 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs875.0 billion as at end-February 2024, with its 

major component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs821.1 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs895.7 billion and 

Rs883.8 billion, respectively.  
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Feb-24 Jan-24

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 50,093 50,272 -178 -0.4

II. Deposit Liabilities 821,086 811,831 9,254 1.1

  II.I Rupee Deposits 631,504 624,588 6,916 1.1

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 189,581 187,243 2,338 1.2

III. Debt securities 3,855 4,113 -258 -6.3

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 875,034 866,216 8,819 1.0

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 895,745 875,954 19,791 2.3

    Bank of Mauritius 261,842 259,490 2,352 0.9

    Other Depository Corporations 633,903 616,464 17,439 2.8

1. Net Claims on Central Government 174,747 169,915 4,832 2.8

    Bank of Mauritius -10,150 -15,281 5,132 33.6

    Other Depository Corporations 184,896 185,196 -300 -0.2

2. Claims on Other Sectors 709,024 700,779 8,246 1.2

    Bank of Mauritius 91,357 91,218 140 0.2

    Other Depository Corporations 617,667 609,561 8,106 1.3

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 708,462 699,556 8,906 1.3

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 883,771 870,693 13,078 1.5

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 904,481 880,431 24,050 2.7

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 875,034 866,216 8,819 1.0

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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